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Vertical Panel 

Backer Rod and Sealant

Membrane Strip over Angle Trim and J Channel 

Angle Trim 

J Channel 

Support Z

#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw 

Design Wall Panel (High Point of Panel)

Water and Air Resistive Barrier 

1/2" Plywood (min.)

Insulation 

Interior Finish 

Joggle Cleat 

Design Wall Panel 

(Low Point of Panel)

3/4"

3/4"

1/2"

D2

1 5/8"

1/4" C.H.

7/8"

1 3/4"

D1

1"

1"

D3

VHB Tape (install per manufacture recommendations)

VHB Tape

Note: * denotes color side.

Note: stainless steel pop rivets maybe needed along with VHB tape for longer panels.


